
FAMILY JUSTICE SYSTEM SEMINARS 

Location Date Time (90 mins 
each) 

Venue 

Whangarei Tue 12 Nov 2.15pm 

4.00pm 

Toll Stadium, 51 Okara Drive 

Auckland Wed 13 Nov 11.30am 

6.00pm 

Rydges Hotel, 59 Federal St (cnr Kingston St) 

Thu 14 Nov 11.00am 

6.00pm 

Rydges Hotel, 59 Federal St (cnr Kingston St) 

Manukau Fri 15 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Vodafone Events Centre, 770 Great South Rd 

Hamilton Tue 5 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Venture Inn and Suites, 23 Clarence St 

Tauranga Wed 6 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Hotel Armitage, 9 Willow St 

Rotorua Mon 4 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Novotel Rotorua Lakeside, Lake End, Tutanekai St 

New Plymouth Fri 1 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Copthorne Grand Central, 42 Powderham St 

Napier Mon 11 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Napier City Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, 231 
Hastings St 

Palmerston North Thu 31 Oct 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Kingsgate Hotel, 110 Fitzherbert Ave 

Wellington Mon 18 Nov 11.00am 

6.00pm 

Travelodge, 2-6 Gilmer Tce 

Tue 19 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Travelodge, 2-6 Gilmer Tce 

Nelson Mon 25 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Rutherford Hotel, Trafalgar Square 

Christchurch Tue 26 Nov 11.30am 

6.00pm 

Novotel, Cathedral Square 

Wed 27 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Novotel, Cathedral Square 

Dunedin Thu 28 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Scenic Circle Southern Cross, cnr Princes and High 
Sts 

Invercargill Fri 29 Nov 11.00am 

4.00pm 

Chamber of Commerce Building, cnr Leven and Esk 
Sts 

 


